

# UNIVERSITY STUDENT UNION CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, NORTHRIDGE DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION COMMITTEE

## **AGENDA**

Friday, December 15, 2023 | 2:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m. Zoom Meeting ID: 817 1952 8709 Password: 401296

## Link:

https://csun.zoom.us/j/81719528709?pwd=T2FtSVl0alhRNW9xQ2pGODgxQmMyZz09

- I. Call to Order
- II. Land Acknowledgement
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Approval of Agenda December 15, 2023
- V. Approval of the Minutes from December 1, 2023
- VI. Open Forum
- VII. Action Items
  - A. Approve Diversity and Inclusion Committee goals for 2023-2024
  - B. Vote to approve Spring 2024 committee meeting schedule

## VIII. Discussion Items

- A. Finalize committee bonding activity for spring 2024
- B. Team availability and locations for tabling Spring 2024

## IX. Announcements

- A. Spring 2024 Orientation Resources & Services Fair is Friday, January 12, 2024 from 1 pm to 2 pm
- B. Spring 2024 International Orientation Resources & Services Fair is Tuesday, January 16, 2024 from 12:40 pm to 2:15 pm
- C. Happy holidays!
- X. Adjournment

### USU LAND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

California State University, Northridge (CSUN) and the University Student Union (USU) recognize and acknowledge the Fernandeño Tataviam Band of Mission Indians, the First People of this ancestral and unceded land base of the village of Sesevenga that is occupied by our institution. We honor their Elders, past, present, and future.

<sup>\*</sup>Denotes attachment



We recognize that the Fernandeño Tataviam are still here, and are committed to uplifting their stories, culture, and community. Upholding CSUN's value to respect all people and by our alliances with local communities, we have a responsibility to acknowledge and make visible the University's relationship with the Tribe. By offering this Land Acknowledgement, we affirm their sovereignty and will work to hold the campus community accountable to the needs of American Indian peoples in the region.